SB0056/708677/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 56

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stoltzfus" and substitute "Stoltzfus, Forehand, Simonaire, and Stone".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Identifying" and substitute "<u>Additional</u>"; in line 3, strike "that"; in the same line, after the second "the" insert "<u>inclusion of certain additional information in a</u>"; strike beginning with the second "of" in line 3 down through "used" in line 7 and substitute "<u>for the sex offender registry</u>"; and in line 7, strike "sex" and substitute "<u>certain</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike "CURRENT OR FORMER"; in the same line, before "NAMES" insert "FORMER"; strike beginning with "NICKNAMES" in line 10 down through "IDENTITIES," in line 11 and substitute "ELECTRONIC MAIL ADDRESSES,"; in line 11, after "NAMES" insert "OR IDENTITIES"; strike beginning with "INTERNET" in line 11 down through "AND" in line 12; in line 12, before "that" insert ", AND ELECTRONIC CHAT ROOM IDENTITIES"; in line 15, strike "and"; after line 15, insert:

"(10) A COPY OF THE REGISTRANT'S VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD;

(11) THE LICENSE PLATE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF ANY VEHICLE OWNED OR REGULARLY OPERATED BY THE REGISTRANT; AND";

and in line 16, strike "(10)" and substitute "(12)".